

Date of Report: 10/28/2022

Team Skookum

Skookum Water Company P O Box 361 Tehachapi, CA 93581

Client Project: Donna Sue 2746

BCL Project: Bacteriological-Kern County

BCL Work Order: 2224998 Invoice ID: B461652

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 10/19/2022. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Contact Person: Vanessa Sandoval

Client Service Rep

Stuart Buttram

Operations Manager

Kern County Environmental Health Dept 2700 M Street Suite 300 Bakersfield, CA 93301 Jeremy Ryan

Certifications: CA ELAP #1186; NV #CA00014; OR ELAP #4032-001; AK UST101



Table of Contents

Sample	e Information	
	Chain of Custody and Cooler Receipt form	3
	Laboratory / Client Sample Cross Reference	4
Bacter	iological Sample Results	
	2224998-01 - 139 N. Mirage HB	
	Water Analysis (Bacteriological)	5
Notes		
	Notes and Definitions	6



Chain of Custody and Cooler Receipt Form for 2224998 Page 1 of 1 Chain of Custody Bacteriological ပ့ CHLORINE RESIDUAL Phone* Fax 661-301-1791 661-822-4185 661-301-1791 None team@skookumh2o.com tami@skookumh2o.com 2746 PERMIT * °C) (C) KEY SOURCE - A-Drinking Water 8 - Waste Water 50 'c/(c) ğ , se ⋖ Temperature: (A) Refrigerant: SSS Total Pecal 4100 Atlas Court, Bakersfield, CA 93308 TEL: (661) 327-4911 FAX: (661) 327-1918 Collect Collect COPIES TO: (check CA- DHS 무활분 State Waterboard / DDW Report Attention* Gary Lumpkins 쭗 Other Agencies Poynest for services incidend as afted housed-width in lat with 30 days from the date broked. I not so past, account belance as desirved delinearist. Defendiers Fey are other to Clean or an authorised agent to the Clean tagees to be responsable for payment for services on the Chain of Centrels, and agrees to Zip* 93561 0 19 120 0940 Quanti Trey X Kern Co. State* æ 7 City* Tehachapi |PO# (if applicable) Orro 1415 IVIS TIME SAMPLED LONG LAB USE DATE LAB# 1st Phone 661-822-4185 2nd Phone; 661-301-1791 ١ PLEASE MAKE A COPY FOR OUR FILES IF SAMPLE IS COLIFORM POSITIVE, CONTACT SAMPLE DESCRIPTION Work Order # Name: Gary Lumpkins 39 N. Mirage HB Address* 20810 South St. Unit 4 AMALYTICAL SERVICES Refrequished by: (Signature) elnquished by: (Sgnature Project Information Donna Sue Required Fields ompany Name ampler Name Signature* 'rinted"



Skookum Water Company

P O Box 361

Tehachapi, CA 93581

Reported: 10/28/2022 12:56

Project: Bacteriological-Kern County

Project Number: Donna Sue 2746 Project Manager: Team Skookum

Laboratory / Client Sample Cross Reference

Laboratory Client Sample Information

2224998-01 COC Number: -

Project Number: Donna Sue

Sampling Location: --

Sampling Point: 139 N. Mirage HB Sampled By: Tony Langin

Sampling Date: 10/18/2022 14:15

10/19/2022 09:40

Sample Depth: --- Water

Lab Matrix: Water
Sample Type: Drinking Water

District ID:

Receive Date:

System Number: 2746 Station Number:

Sample Site: ROUTINE

Date Received:

Residual Chlorine, ppm: Lab Temperature, C: 5.3

Report ID: 1001361202 4100 Atlas Court Bakerstield, CA 93308 (661) 327-4911 FAX (661) 327-1918 www.pacelabs.com Page 4 of 6



Skookum Water Company

P O Box 361

2224998-01

Tehachapi, CA 93581

Reported: 10/28/2022 12:56

Project: Bacteriological-Kern County

Project Number: Donna Sue 2746 Project Manager: Team Skookum

Water Analysis (Bacteriological)

COC Number: --

Project Number: Donna Sue

Sampling Location: ---

Sampling Point: 139 N. Mirage HB
Sampled By: Tony Langin

 Sampled By:
 Tony Langin

 Receive Date:
 10/19/2022 09:40

 Sampling Date:
 10/18/2022 14:15

Sample Depth: --Sample Matrix: Water

District ID:

System Number:

Station Number:

Sample Site: ROUTINE

2746

Residual Chlorine, ppm:

Temperature, C: 5.3

Colilert (P/A)

	Initial							
Constituent	Result	Units	Method	Analyst	Dilution	Date Started	Date Completed	Quals
Total Coliform	Absent	-	SM-9223B	FBV	1	10/19/2022 12:00	10/20/2022	
E. Coli	Absent	-	SM-9223B	FBV	1	10/19/2022 12:00	10/20/2022	

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All results listed in this report are for the exclusive use of the submitting party. Pace Analytical assumes no responsibility for report alteration, separation, detachment or third party interpretation.

Report ID: 1001361202 4100 Atlas Court Bakersfield, CA 93308 (661) 327-4911 FAX (661) 327-1918 www.pacelabs.com Page 5 of 6



Skookum Water Company

P O Box 361

Tehachapi, CA 93581

Reported: 10/28/2022 12:56

Project: Bacteriological-Kern County

Project Number: Donna Sue 2746 Project Manager: Team Skookum

Notes And Definitions

MPN Most Probable Number

Page 6 of 6 Report ID: 1001361202